
Seattle Pacific (12-10,7-8 Great Northwest) -vs- Central Wash. (13-12,7-7 Great Northwest)
02/14/26 at Nicholson Arena, Ellensburg, WA

 
 

 
 
Seattle Pacific 60

Central Wash. 86

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 7:15 PM
Attendance: 1,163
Site: Nicholson Arena, Ellensburg, WA
Referees: Justin Stottlemyre, Tyler Phillips, Jay Trotter

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Seattle Pacific 26 34 60
Central Wash. 38 48 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Evans,Trace * 20 5-7 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 10
21 Drinkwine,Connor * 23 4-9 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
01 McMillan,Theo * 18 3-7 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 5 0 0 6
11 Coleman,Grant * 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 2
02 Mora,Julian * 23 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
04 Heppner,Brant 19 3-6 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 8
30 Zachman,David 8 3-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 Sandberg,Henry 24 2-6 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 3 5
22 Misra,Nirvaan 14 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
12 Sonntag,Isaiah 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
25 Holum,Cole 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
03 Arius,Sebastian 13 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 4 2 1 2 2
00 Kinloch,Logan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 2-18 8-15 7-23 30 14 18 15 2 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31% 0-6   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 14-28   50.00% 2-12   16.67% 4-8   50.00%
Total 25-54   46.3% 2-18   11.1% 8-15   53.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Clark,Jordan * 30 5-8 4-7 3-3 0-4 4 0 4 1 0 2 17
03 Swillie,Bradley * 28 5-12 1-5 2-2 0-5 5 2 7 1 0 1 13
32 Marrs,Garrett * 21 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 1 12
33 Sisk,Calvin * 16 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 8
01 Williams,Eli * 20 0-3 0-3 3-4 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 3
02 Kamalu-Vargas,Xavier 25 6-7 0-1 1-1 3-4 7 0 4 1 0 2 13
05 Harris,Jamari 26 2-7 1-5 1-1 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 1 6
23 Childs,Jalen 15 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 5
42 Westerfield,Luke 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Cuellar,Isaiah 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 Haynes,Chae 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 1 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-58 11-30 15-17 6-26 32 15 22 9 3 10 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25   48.00% 1-11   9.09% 13-14   92.86%
Second Half 18-33   54.55% 10-19   52.63% 2-3   66.67%
Total 30-58   51.7% 11-30   36.7% 15-17   88.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.
19:41 TURNOVER  by CLARK,JORDAN

STEAL  by EVANS,TRACE 19:41
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint) 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JORDAN
19:09 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MARRS,GARRETT(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLAN,THEO(in the paint) 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SISK,CALVIN
18:25 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLAN,THEO(in the paint) 18:08
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint) 18:05 2-3 H 1

17:43 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SISK,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

TURNOVER  by MCMILLAN,THEO 17:31
17:31 STEAL  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
17:25 MISS 3PTR by MARRS,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCMILLAN,THEO 17:10

17:10 STEAL  by MARRS,GARRETT
17:02 MISS JUMPER by SISK,CALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,THEO --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,GRANT 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARRS,GARRETT
16:38 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELI

REBOUND DEF by DRINKWINE,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,THEO(in the paint) 16:27 4-5 H 1

16:07 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SISK,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ELI

MISS JUMPER by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 15:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
15:46 SUB OUT by MARRS,GARRETT
15:46 SUB IN by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
15:46 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMARI

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,GRANT 15:46
SUB OUT by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 15:46
SUB IN by HEPPNER,BRANT 15:46
SUB IN by SANDBERG,HENRY 15:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SANDBERG,HENRY 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAMARI
15:20 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:10 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SISK,CALVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
TURNOVER  by MCMILLAN,THEO 14:49
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,THEO 14:49
SUB IN by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 14:49

14:21 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAMARI
STEAL  by SANDBERG,HENRY 14:21
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint) 14:08 6-9 H 3

13:40 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SISK,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JORDAN

13:28 SUB OUT by CLARK,JORDAN
13:28 SUB OUT by SISK,CALVIN
13:28 SUB IN by SWILLIE,BRADLEY



13:28 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHAE
SUB OUT by EVANS,TRACE 13:28
SUB IN by KINLOCH,LOGAN 13:28
SUB OUT by MORA,JULIAN 13:28
SUB IN by COLEMAN,GRANT 13:28

13:18 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ELI
GOOD FT by SANDBERG,HENRY 13:18 7-11 H 4
MISS FT by SANDBERG,HENRY 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
FOUL  by HEPPNER,BRANT 12:58

12:50 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,CHAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KINLOCH,LOGAN 12:50

-- REBOUND OFF by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
12:39 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMARI

REBOUND DEF by HEPPNER,BRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by DRINKWINE,CONNOR(in the paint) 12:25 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by SANDBERG,HENRY --

12:08 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER(in the paint)
FOUL  by KINLOCH,LOGAN 12:08

12:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELI
12:08 SUB IN by CLARK,JORDAN

SUB OUT by HEPPNER,BRANT 12:08
SUB IN by EVANS,TRACE 12:08
SUB OUT by KINLOCH,LOGAN 12:08
SUB OUT by SANDBERG,HENRY 12:08
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,THEO 12:08
SUB IN by MORA,JULIAN 12:08

12:08 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
12:08 SUB OUT by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
12:08 SUB IN by CHILDS,JALEN

TURNOVER  by EVANS,TRACE 11:52
11:52 STEAL  by HARRIS,JAMARI
11:48 MISS 3PTR by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by DRINKWINE,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,THEO(in the paint) 11:30 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,GRANT --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,GRANT 11:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:08

11:08 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by CHILDS,JALEN
11:08 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by CHILDS,JALEN
10:58 FOUL  by HARRIS,JAMARI

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,GRANT 10:58 12-16 H 4
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,GRANT 10:58 13-16 H 3
FOUL  by COLEMAN,GRANT 10:48

10:48 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by CHILDS,JALEN
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,GRANT 10:48
SUB IN by HEPPNER,BRANT 10:48

10:48 MISS FT by CHILDS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,TRACE --
TURNOVER  by MCMILLAN,THEO 10:26

10:26 STEAL  by CHILDS,JALEN
10:22 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHILDS,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:20
SUB OUT by EVANS,TRACE 10:20
SUB IN by SANDBERG,HENRY 10:20
GOOD JUMPER by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 09:57 15-19 H 4

09:41 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:06
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,THEO 09:06
SUB IN by KINLOCH,LOGAN 09:06



FOUL  by KINLOCH,LOGAN 08:47
08:47 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
08:47 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMARI
08:47 SUB IN by MARRS,GARRETT
08:47 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

MISS JUMPER by MORA,JULIAN 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JORDAN

FOUL  by SANDBERG,HENRY 08:15
08:15 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by CLARK,JORDAN(fastbreak)
08:15 SUB OUT by CHILDS,JALEN
08:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELI
08:15 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by CLARK,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHAE

FOUL  by HEPPNER,BRANT 07:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
SUB OUT by HEPPNER,BRANT 07:49
SUB IN by EVANS,TRACE 07:49

07:49 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHAE
SUB OUT by KINLOCH,LOGAN 07:49
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,THEO 07:49

07:49 15-27 H 12 GOOD FT by HAYNES,CHAE
GOOD LAYUP by DRINKWINE,CONNOR(in the paint) 07:33 17-27 H 10
ASSIST  by EVANS,TRACE --

07:33 FOUL  by HAYNES,CHAE
07:33 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHAE
07:33 SUB IN by SISK,CALVIN

GOOD FT by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 07:33 18-27 H 9
07:13 TURNOVER  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

STEAL  by SANDBERG,HENRY 07:13
MISS LAYUP by MORA,JULIAN(in the paint) 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELI
06:33 TURNOVER  by MARRS,GARRETT
06:33 SUB OUT by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
06:33 SUB OUT by MARRS,GARRETT
06:33 SUB IN by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
06:33 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMARI

MISS 3PTR by MORA,JULIAN 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JORDAN

FOUL  by MORA,JULIAN 06:15
06:15 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ELI
06:15 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by DRINKWINE,CONNOR(in the paint) 05:58 20-29 H 9
ASSIST  by SANDBERG,HENRY --

05:35 20-31 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ELI

TURNOVER  by MCMILLAN,THEO 05:22
05:22 STEAL  by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER

05:18 20-33 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint) 04:50 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by SANDBERG,HENRY --

04:36 MISS 3PTR by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,THEO --

04:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ELI
MISS FT by MCMILLAN,THEO 04:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:19 SUB OUT by CLARK,JORDAN
04:19 SUB OUT by SISK,CALVIN
04:19 SUB IN by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
04:19 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHAE

SUB OUT by EVANS,TRACE 04:19
SUB IN by COLEMAN,GRANT 04:19



MISS FT by MCMILLAN,THEO 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHAE

03:51 MISS 3PTR by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELI
03:48 SUB IN by CLARK,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:27 FOUL  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

GOOD JUMPER by SANDBERG,HENRY 03:21 24-33 H 9
02:55 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JAMARI
02:51 24-35 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,JAMARI(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCMILLAN,THEO 02:51
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,GRANT 02:51
SUB IN by EVANS,TRACE 02:51

02:51 24-36 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JAMARI
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLAN,THEO 02:39

02:39 BLOCK  by HAYNES,CHAE
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JORDAN

02:18 24-38 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SWILLIE,BRADLEY(in the paint)
01:52 FOUL  by HAYNES,CHAE
01:52 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHAE
01:52 SUB IN by SISK,CALVIN

SUB OUT by EVANS,TRACE 01:52
SUB IN by HEPPNER,BRANT 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by SISK,CALVIN
01:52 SUB IN by MARRS,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLAN,THEO(in the paint) 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

01:29 MISS JUMPER by MARRS,GARRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEPPNER,BRANT --
MISS 3PTR by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 01:08
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLAN,THEO --
MISS 3PTR by SANDBERG,HENRY 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAMARI
00:44 MISS 3PTR by MARRS,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by MORA,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,THEO(in the paint) 00:25 26-38 H 12
ASSIST  by SANDBERG,HENRY --

00:01 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAMARI
STEAL  by SANDBERG,HENRY 00:01
MISS 3PTR by SANDBERG,HENRY 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.
20:00 SUB OUT by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
20:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMARI
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELI
20:00 SUB IN by SISK,CALVIN

SUB OUT by HEPPNER,BRANT 20:00
SUB OUT by SANDBERG,HENRY 20:00
SUB IN by COLEMAN,GRANT 20:00
SUB IN by EVANS,TRACE 20:00
MISS JUMPER by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
19:27 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by MARRS,GARRETT
FOUL  by COLEMAN,GRANT 19:27

19:27 26-41 H 15 GOOD FT by CLARK,JORDAN



GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint) 19:09 28-41 H 13
ASSIST  by MCMILLAN,THEO --

18:44 28-43 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SWILLIE,BRADLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARRS,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 18:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

18:06 28-46 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

17:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ELI
17:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELI
17:52 SUB IN by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER

SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,THEO 17:52
SUB IN by SANDBERG,HENRY 17:52
MISS JUMPER by SANDBERG,HENRY 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
17:32 MISS JUMPER by SISK,CALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORA,JULIAN --
TURNOVER  by MORA,JULIAN 17:22

17:07 28-49 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
-- ASSIST  by SISK,CALVIN

TURNOVER  by MORA,JULIAN 16:51
16:51 STEAL  by CLARK,JORDAN
16:44 28-52 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:40
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,GRANT 16:40
SUB OUT by DRINKWINE,CONNOR 16:40
SUB IN by KINLOCH,LOGAN 16:40
SUB IN by HEPPNER,BRANT 16:40
TURNOVER  by EVANS,TRACE 16:16

16:06 MISS 3PTR by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,TRACE --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint) 15:48

15:48 BLOCK  by SISK,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
SUB OUT by KINLOCH,LOGAN 15:48
SUB OUT by MORA,JULIAN 15:48
SUB IN by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 15:48
SUB IN by MISRA,NIRVAAN 15:48
TURNOVER  by HEPPNER,BRANT 15:43

15:35 28-55 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by MARRS,GARRETT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

TURNOVER  by SANDBERG,HENRY 15:21
15:21 STEAL  by CLARK,JORDAN

FOUL  by SANDBERG,HENRY 15:18
15:13 28-57 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by MISRA,NIRVAAN 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
14:44 28-60 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JORDAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
14:34 FOUL  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
14:34 SUB OUT by MARRS,GARRETT
14:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint) 14:19 30-60 H 30
ASSIST  by MISRA,NIRVAAN --

14:19 FOUL  by SISK,CALVIN
14:19 SUB OUT by SISK,CALVIN
14:19 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHAE

MISS FT by EVANS,TRACE 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHAE



13:48 MISS LAYUP by SWILLIE,BRADLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER

13:44 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMARI
REBOUND DEF by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HEPPNER,BRANT 13:27

13:27 SUB OUT by CLARK,JORDAN
13:27 SUB OUT by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
13:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELI
13:27 SUB IN by CHILDS,JALEN

SUB OUT by EVANS,TRACE 13:27
SUB IN by COLEMAN,GRANT 13:27

13:04 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,CHAE
STEAL  by COLEMAN,GRANT 13:04

13:02 FOUL  by CHILDS,JALEN
SUB OUT by HEPPNER,BRANT 13:01
SUB IN by HOLUM,COLE 13:01
MISS 3PTR by MISRA,NIRVAAN 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,JALEN
12:45 MISS DUNK by HARRIS,JAMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDBERG,HENRY --
GOOD LAYUP by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:39 32-60 H 28
ASSIST  by SANDBERG,HENRY --

12:12 32-62 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAMARI

MISS JUMPER by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 11:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHAE

11:32 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,CHAE
STEAL  by HOLUM,COLE 11:32
TURNOVER  by SANDBERG,HENRY 11:21

11:21 STEAL  by HAYNES,CHAE
10:53 TURNOVER  by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER

STEAL  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 10:53
TURNOVER  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 10:47

10:47 STEAL  by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER

10:45 32-64 H 32
GOOD LAYUP by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

10:27 FOUL  by HARRIS,JAMARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:27

10:27 SUB OUT by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
10:27 SUB IN by CLARK,JORDAN

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,GRANT 10:27
SUB OUT by MISRA,NIRVAAN 10:27
SUB IN by KINLOCH,LOGAN 10:27
SUB IN by HEPPNER,BRANT 10:27

10:18 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ELI
MISS FT by HOLUM,COLE 10:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELI
10:18 SUB IN by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

GOOD FT by HOLUM,COLE 10:18 33-64 H 31
09:58 33-67 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by CHILDS,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by HEPPNER,BRANT 09:33 35-67 H 32
ASSIST  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN --

09:16 35-70 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMARI
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JORDAN

08:58 FOUL  by HARRIS,JAMARI
SUB OUT by HOLUM,COLE 08:58
SUB IN by MISRA,NIRVAAN 08:58
GOOD FT by HEPPNER,BRANT 08:58 36-70 H 34



GOOD FT by HEPPNER,BRANT 08:58 37-70 H 33
FOUL  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 08:46

08:37 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HEPPNER,BRANT(in the paint) 08:16 39-70 H 31
ASSIST  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN --

07:47 TURNOVER  by CHILDS,JALEN
STEAL  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 07:47
GOOD LAYUP by SANDBERG,HENRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:44 41-70 H 29
ASSIST  by MISRA,NIRVAAN --

07:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHAE
07:39 SUB OUT by CHILDS,JALEN
07:39 SUB IN by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
07:39 SUB IN by MARRS,GARRETT

SUB OUT by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 07:39
SUB OUT by SANDBERG,HENRY 07:39
SUB IN by SONNTAG,ISAIAH 07:39
SUB IN by ZACHMAN,DAVID 07:39

07:21 41-73 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by MARRS,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by SWILLIE,BRADLEY

MISS 3PTR by SONNTAG,ISAIAH 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAMARI

07:02 MISS LAYUP by SWILLIE,BRADLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KINLOCH,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by HEPPNER,BRANT 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
06:51 MISS DUNK by SWILLIE,BRADLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MISRA,NIRVAAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEPPNER,BRANT(in the paint) 06:32 43-73 H 30
ASSIST  by KINLOCH,LOGAN --

06:10 MISS 3PTR by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
REBOUND DEF by HEPPNER,BRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by ZACHMAN,DAVID(in the paint) 05:50 45-73 H 28
ASSIST  by SONNTAG,ISAIAH --

05:22 45-76 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MARRS,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MISRA,NIRVAAN 05:06 48-76 H 28
ASSIST  by KINLOCH,LOGAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:03

05:03 SUB OUT by CLARK,JORDAN
05:03 SUB OUT by SWILLIE,BRADLEY
05:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELI
05:03 SUB IN by CHILDS,JALEN

SUB OUT by KINLOCH,LOGAN 05:03
SUB OUT by HEPPNER,BRANT 05:03
SUB IN by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 05:03
SUB IN by HOLUM,COLE 05:03

04:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELI
-- REBOUND OFF by CHILDS,JALEN

04:42 MISS LAYUP by CHILDS,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 04:42
REBOUND DEF by HOLUM,COLE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZACHMAN,DAVID(in the paint) 04:26 50-76 H 26
ASSIST  by SONNTAG,ISAIAH --

04:26 FOUL  by HARRIS,JAMARI
GOOD FT by ZACHMAN,DAVID 04:26 51-76 H 25
FOUL  by SONNTAG,ISAIAH 04:20

04:20 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ELI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



04:20 51-77 H 26 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ELI(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by SONNTAG,ISAIAH 03:58

03:58 BLOCK  by MARRS,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

03:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLUM,COLE 03:55
SUB IN by HEPPNER,BRANT 03:55
MISS 3PTR by HEPPNER,BRANT 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
03:35 MISS 3PTR by MARRS,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by MISRA,NIRVAAN --
MISS 3PTR by HEPPNER,BRANT 03:21
REBOUND OFF by ZACHMAN,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by ZACHMAN,DAVID(in the paint) 03:17 53-77 H 24

03:03 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER

02:57 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELI
REBOUND DEF by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by MISRA,NIRVAAN 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
02:25 53-79 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER(in the paint)
02:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:23
02:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELI
02:23 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMARI
02:23 SUB IN by CUELLAR,ISAIAH
02:23 SUB IN by WESTERFIELD,LUKE

TURNOVER  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 02:07
02:07 STEAL  by CUELLAR,ISAIAH
01:56 53-82 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by CUELLAR,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
01:44 FOUL  by CHILDS,JALEN

MISS FT by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 01:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HEPPNER,BRANT 01:44
SUB IN by HOLUM,COLE 01:44
MISS FT by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MARRS,GARRETT
01:32 53-84 H 31 GOOD DUNK by WESTERFIELD,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by SONNTAG,ISAIAH 01:14 56-84 H 28
ASSIST  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN --

00:56 56-86 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by WESTERFIELD,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by HOLUM,COLE(in the paint) 00:43 58-86 H 28
ASSIST  by ARIUS,SEBASTIAN --

00:33 MISS 3PTR by CUELLAR,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by ZACHMAN,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by MISRA,NIRVAAN 00:18 60-86 H 26


